

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10221 of 2025

=====

COMMODITY ALPHA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH HARSH LILADHAR
GARG
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VAIBHAV K. JAJOO(14241) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 18/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of Leave Note filed by learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav K. Jajoo for the petitioner, stand over to 28th August, 2025.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR